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Charge L : Vielation of t_l()niform Code of Mitiary Juuiies, Avieis O ‘
Specifiention: ~ In that Sergeant Charles T, lutio, U8 Awcy, Hmadquarter&_dompamy, s
Army Gaprrison, Fort McPherson, Georgla, fhon a mecbor of Gompany C, lst Uatisiion,

+

Quang Ngai Province, Republic of Viefmam, va ur about 16 March 1968, mape a Viet= f.
nanese female person, whose name is unknowis - R

Charge I1: Violation of the Unifdérm Code of “Militawy Justice, Artiele llS'J_"

Specifjication: - In that Sergeant Charles B, Huite, TG Ammy, Headquarters’ﬁug@aﬁyg*j
US Army Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georgia, chen o membor of Company €, st . -
Battalion, 20th Infantry, 11lth Light Infantry bBwizade, dmerical Divisioun, did, .
at My Lai (4), Quang Ngai Province, Republic of Vieinnaw, on oF about 16 Muruh 1968, 0
with premeditation, murder a Vietnamese fomnie purson, whose mame i unloowi, by
means of 'shooting her with a riflea b o o

Charge ITI: Violation of the Uniform Ccde of Militavy Justice, Article 134
Specificacion ¢ In that Sergeant Chariles ©. Hubtto, U5 duwmy, fleadguarcers Compuny,
US Army Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georgisa, thea a menber of Lompany G, lat
Battalion, 20th Infantry, 11th Light Infonuey Drigade, Americal Division, did,
at My Lail (4), Quang Ngai Province, Republic of Viernam, on ox about L6 March 1968,
with intent to commit murder, commit an assaulb upon aa unlmown number of unidenti
fied civilian Vietnamese men, WOMED, and children, not less than six, whose names
are unknown, by firing his weapon. at them. : ' R
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Additional - . : . _ o
Charge . Violation of the Uniform Code of Wilitary justics, Awtiele 134 o000

Specification: In that Serpeant Charles E, Hutto, US Army,'Headquartersthmpany;.f.ﬂ
US Army Garrison, Fort McFherson, Georgia, then a member of Headquarters and.
Headquarters Company, 3d Advanced Individual:Training Brigade”.Fort-Lewis,,,_u:hfm;
Washington, did, at Fort Lewis, Washington,‘on'orfaboﬁt 17 November 1969, in .=
a statement, wrongfully and unlawfullyjsubscribe.under 1anu1 oath, a false .
statement, in substance as follows: "I was not: there., "I don't know anything .
about a'girl being raped," which statement he did not. then believe -to be true. '
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Charge L © Yiolation of tr(_)"iform Code of pilitary Justics, Jeiiee (D o A
Spepification:  In that Sergeant Charles L, lutto, Ud dvay, Headquarters Gompoany, 05+ € ‘

Arﬂ& Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georgia, then o mombes of Cowmpany C, lst Batchlimnyi%'
20th Infantry, 1lth Light Infantry Brigade, americal Division, did, at My'lLai (@)ptﬁ
Quang Ngai Province, ‘Republic of Vietnam, on oF i

chont 1o March- 1968, pape-a Wigie
namese female person, whose name- is unknowil. : e T
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Charge IL: Violation of the Unifdrm Code of Military Justide,'Artiéle llﬂ;p_fj fp

Specification: In that Sergeant Charles E, lutie, U5 Arny, Headquarters Cowmpanyy,
US Army Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georglz, then o aenber of Company €y lsi '

Battalion, 20th Infantry, 1lth Light Inifantiy bBris
at My Lai (4), Quang Ngai Province, Republic of Viet

fanprlenl Division, did;' ¥
aaw, on ot aboub 16 Muveh 1908, 7

. with premeditation, murder a Vietpamese femaic porson, whose name Ls unkoowiy by 5
means of shooting her with a rifle. : ' ' ' v
&

Charge ILIL: Violation of the Uniform Code of Milicary Justice, Article 134

_ o ‘ ‘ : il
specification : In that Sergeant Charles f. liucie, US Arny, Headquarters Company, 1
US Army Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georgi:, phen a weabor of Cowpany €, lst o
Battalion, 20th Infantry, 1lth Light Infuncey brigade, Awecical Division, did, . ﬁ,
at My Lai (4); Quang Ngai Province, Republiic of Vietnam, on or about 16 March 1968, ﬁ-
"i

with intent to commit murder, commit an agssult upon an unknows mmber of unidenti-
fied civilian Vietnamese men, women, and chiidren, not less thuan six, whose unames
are unknown, by firing his weapon .at them. ' '
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"Additional. . S . _ . b
Charge : . Violation.of the Uniform Code of Military justice, Acticle 134

Specificationt In that Sergeant Charles E, Hutto, U5 Army, Headquarters Cbmpany;?f
US Army Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georgia, then-a member of Headquarters'andw-fn
Headquarters Company, 3d Advanced Individual'Training_Brigade,.Fort,Lewia;,ﬁff '
Washington, did, at Fort Lewis, Washington, on or: about: 17 November 1969, 'in .
a statement, wrongfully and unlawfullyisubscribe undexr lawful oath, o false -
_ statement, in substance as follows: "I was not there. L don't know anything ':

about a girl being raped,' which statement he.did not then believe to be tyue,’ - -




